
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5895
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2007
OVER- BRIDGE AT KOPPALA-BHOGYANAGARA
Virupakshappa Shri K.

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is an urgent need to construct an over-bridge at Koppala-Bhogyanagara (Karnataka) at Gate number 62 or 64 as the traffic jam is creating a lot of problems to the people of this area;

(b) whether the Government of Karnataka has agreed to pay 50 per cent of the expenditure for the construction of this over- bridge;
and

(c) if so, the response of the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R.VELU)

(a): Yes, Sir. There is a need for construction of a Road Over Bridge at the location mentioned in lieu of replacement of existing three level crossing numbers 62,64 & 66.

(b): Yes, Sir

(c): Proposal of Road over bridge in lieu of Level crossings No. 62, 64 and 66 is being examined for inclusion in the Railways Works Programme 2008-09 and if necessitated can be considered during Supplementary Demands for Grants in mid year.
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